UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF WOODINVILLE, a Washington municipal corporation, Plaintiff,)	Dockets: TR-143902 and TR-143903
vs. EASTSIDE COMMUNITY RAIL and BALLARD TERMINAL RAILROAD COMPANY, both	,	DECLARATION OF ANDREW MARCUSE
Washington limited liability companies,)))	
Defendant.) _)	

- I am the attorney of record for King County in these proceedings. I am over the age of 18
 and am competent to testify to the fact set out in this Declaration. The facts are based
 upon my personal knowledge.
- On October 9, 2015, I visited the City of Woodinville website at
 http://www.ci.woodinville.wa.us/cityhall/Resolutions.asp and downloaded a PDF file
 consisting of City of Woodinville Resolution No. 31, dated March 15, 1993. A copy of
 the Resolution is attached as Exhibit A to this declaration.
- 3. On that same day I also visited the City of Woodinville website at http://www.ci.woodinville.wa.us/Images/Maps/Street%20Map.pdf and downloaded a PDF consisting of a map illustrating the streets and boundaries of the City of Woodinville. A copy of the map is attached as Exhibit B to this declaration.

Daniel T. Satterberg, Prosecuting Attorney CIVIL DIVISION W400 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 477-1120/FAX (206) 296-0191

4.	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of washington
	foregoing is true and correct.
	Martin ha
	Andrew Marcuse
	DATED OCTOR 15 2015
	SIGNED AT COASSE

EXHIBIT A

RESOLUTION NO. 31

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODINVILLE, WASHINGTON, DECLARING THE OFFICIAL INCORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODINVILLE.

WHEREAS, more than 200 years ago, the settlers of America banded together to provide protection and services for the good of all by sharing their visions and combining their skills, resources, and talents to create a community they call home; and

WHEREAS, on May 19, 1992, an election was held in northeast King County where the people chose to form a new City called Woodinville, Washington; and

WHEREAS, this community has always been famous for its rolling hills, unspoiled pastoral scenes, fine wines, and beautiful flowers; and

WHEREAS, on November 3, 1992, democracy was celebrated once again when the citizens elected the charter members of their first City Council; and

WHEREAS, as community leaders we will be guiding our new City of 8,650 people; and

WHEREAS, by previous resolution the City Council established March 31, 1993, at 12:00 a.m. as the official incorporation date; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOODINVILLE, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby declares the City of Woodinville officially incorporated as of March 31, 1993, as the 270th incorporated city in the State of Washington.

Section 2. The City Council of the City of Woodinville hereby pledges its commitment to maintain the quality of life and community spirit we all enjoy and extends its wishes for a bright and prosperous future for each and every resident of our City.

Section 3. The City Council of the City of Woodinville further invites all citizens to join in the celebration and birth of our new City.

RESOLVED this day of March, 1993.

Bob Miller, Mayor Pro Tem

Don Brocha, Councilmember

Marsha Engel, Council Dember

Mark Jessup, Councilmember

Arthur Saulness, Councilmember

Don Schneider, Councilmember

ATTEST:

Marie:04Connell, City-Glerk

initial decominant, City, eleix

Allen B. Locke, City Manager

Seal

EXHIBIT B

City of Woodinville NE 205TH ST NE 195TH ST NE NOSTH WOODINVILLEWAY. NE 195TH ST ME HOLL SUR **168TH AVE NE** NE WOODINVILLE-DUVALL RD BOTHER ME 180TH ST NE 175TH ST NE 172ND PL NE 171ST ST NE-160TH-ST 124TH AVE NE NE-153RD-ST 148TH AVE NE NE 145TH ST NE 144TH ST NE-143RD-ST-Legend Parcel

Woodinville City Limits



1 inch equals 2,200 feet File Name: City Limits.mxd

1 2	Final	11/21/06	AU
2		$\overline{}$	
-			
3			
4			
	3	4	4



County Boundary
Woodinville Boundary

Any use of or releases upon the information contained in this document is at the user's sale risk. The City of Woodonskie dose not warrant the occurricy, cummy, completeness or quality of said information. The City acpressly disclaims any warranty of marchambolity of timess to any particular purpose with respect to such information. The City further disclaims all responsibility or flexibility for any demans, injury or loss resulted the widom.